Auckland Meditation Group
of Self-Realization Fellowship

10

13

17

20

24

27

31

10

14

17

21

24

28

31

11

14

18

21

25

28

JULY

Thursday: Meditation Service

Sunday: Winter Retreat - St. Francis Retreat Center
Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting

Sunday: Guru Purnima Service

Thursday: Long Meditation Service
Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service

Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service
Sunday: Mahavatar Babaji Commemoration Service

Thursday: Meditation Service

AUGUST

Sunday: Long Meditation Service
Thursday: Meditation Service

Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by morning
tea & book sales

Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting
Sunday: Krishna Janmashtami Service

Thursday: Long Meditation Service
Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service
Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service

Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service

SEPTEMBER

Thursday: Meditation Service
Sunday: Long Meditation Service
Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting

Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by morning
tea & book sales

Thursday: Long Meditation Service

Sunday: Lahiri Mahasaya Mahasamadhi Commemoration
Service

Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service

Sunday: Lahiri Mahasaya Birthday Service

7pm - 8.15pm
9am - 4pm

7pm - 9pm

9am - 11am

7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 8.15pm
9am - 10:45am

7pm - 8.15pm

9am - 12.15pm
7pm - 8.15pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 9pm
9am - 10:45am
7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 8.15pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 8.15pm
9am - 12.15pm
7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 9pm

9am - 10.45am

7pm - 8.15pm

9am - 10.45am

Athol Syms Hall: 11 Griffin Avenue, Epsom, Auckland
St. Francis Retreat Center: 50 Hillsborough Rd, Mt Roskill, Auckland

*Parnell Hotel & Conference Centre:
10/20 Gladstone Road, Parnell, Auckland

12

16

19

23

26

30

6

Schedule of Services 2025

931

Thursday: Meditation Service

OCTOBER

Sunday: Long Meditation Service
Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting

Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by
morning tea & book sales

Thursday: Long Meditation Service
Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service

Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service
Sunday: Long Meditation (Labor Weekend)

Thursday: Meditation Service

NOVEMBER

Sunday: Long Meditation Service

THURSDAY: NO SERVICE

7pm - 8.15pm
9am - 12.15pm
7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 8.15pm
9am -12.15pm

7pm - 8.15pm

9am - 12.15pm

7th — 9th Ministerial Visit & Kriya Tour - Parnell Hotel & Conference Centre, Auckland*

13

16

20

23

27

30

24

(No regular service at Athol Syms)
Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting

Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by
morning tea & book sales

Thursday: Long Meditation Service
Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service
Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service

Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service

DECEMBER

Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting

Sunday: All-day Christmas Meditation Service at
St Francis Retreat Center (No service at Athol Syms)

Wednesday: Christmas Eve Meditation Service

More information
Please visit our website www.aucklandsrf.org.nz
OR Email info@aucklandsrf.org.nz

7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 9pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 8.15pm

9am - 10am
10.15am-11.15am

7pm - 9pm

9am - 5pm

4pm - 6pm




