Auckland Meditation Group of Self-Realization Fellowship www.aucklandsrf.org.nz

Schedule of Services 2025

All services are held at Athol Syms Hall, Epsom unless specified otherwise.

الو













JULY		
3	Thursday: Meditation Service	7pm - 8.15pm
6	Sunday: Winter Retreat - St. Francis Retreat Center	9am - 4pm
10	Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting	7pm - 9pm
13	Sunday: Guru Purnima Service	9am - 11am
17	Thursday: Long Meditation Service	7pm - 9pm
20	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
24	Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service	7pm - 8.15pm
27	Sunday: Mahavatar Babaji Commemoration Service	9am - 10:45am
31	Thursday: Meditation Service	7pm - 8.15pm

AUGUST		
3	Sunday: Long Meditation Service	9am - 12.15pm
7	Thursday: Meditation Service	7pm - 8.15pm
10	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by morning tea & book sales	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
14	Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting	7pm - 9pm
17	Sunday: Krishna Janmashtami Service	9am - 10:45am
21	Thursday: Long Meditation Service	7pm - 9pm
24	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
28	Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service	7pm - 8.15pm
31	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am

SEPTEMBER		
4	Thursday: Meditation Service	7pm - 8.15pm
7	Sunday: Long Meditation Service	9am - 12.15pm
11	Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting	7pm - 9pm
14	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by morning tea & book sales	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
18	Thursday: Long Meditation Service	7pm - 9pm
21	Sunday: Lahiri Mahasaya Mahasamadhi Commemoration Service	9am - 10.45am
25	Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service	7pm - 8.15pm
28	Sunday: Lahiri Mahasaya Birthday Service	9am - 10.45am

Athol Syms Hall: 11 Griffin Avenue, Epsom, Auckland St. Francis Retreat Center: 50 Hillsborough Rd, Mt Roskill, Auckland

*Parnell Hotel & Conference Centre: 10/20 Gladstone Road, Parnell, Auckland

OCTOBER		
2	Thursday: Meditation Service	7pm - 8.15pm
5	Sunday: Long Meditation Service	9am - 12.15pm
9	Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting	7pm - 9pm
12	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by morning tea & book sales	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
16	Thursday: Long Meditation Service	7pm - 9pm
19	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
23	Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service	7pm - 8.15pm
26	Sunday: Long Meditation (Labor Weekend)	9am - 12.15pm
30	Thursday: Meditation Service	7pm - 8.15pm

NOVEMBER		
2	Sunday: Long Meditation Service	9am - 12.15pm
6	THURSDAY: NO SERVICE	
7 th – 9 th Ministerial Visit & Kriya Tour - Parnell Hotel & Conference Centre, Auckland* (No regular service at Athol Syms)		
13	Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting	7pm - 9pm
16	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service followed by morning tea & book sales	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
20	Thursday: Long Meditation Service	7pm - 9pm
23	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am
27	Thursday: Second Coming of Christ Reading Service	7pm - 8.15pm
30	Sunday: Meditation and Reading Service	9am - 10am 10.15am-11.15am

	DECEMBER	
4	Thursday: Kirtan - Devotional Chanting	7pm - 9pm
7	Sunday: All-day Christmas Meditation Service at St Francis Retreat Center (No service at Athol Syms)	9am - 5pm
24	Wednesday: Christmas Eve Meditation Service	4pm - 6pm

More information
Please visit our website www.aucklandsrf.org.nz OR Email info@aucklandsrf.org.nz